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Larry E.Grove, CPA 
Auditor 
 
Suzette Smith 
Chief Accountant 
 
Tom Stanton 
Chief Deputy  
 
     
 
 
 

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
LEWIS COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD 

 
 
 
2020 ELECTION DATES 2020 MEETING DATES/TIMES/LOCATION 
 
February 11, 2020 Special Election                     Thursday, February 20, 2020, 9:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office 
                                                                                   Friday, February 21, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office-Certify 
 
March 10, 2020 Presidential Primary                 Tuesday, March 17, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office 
                                                                                  Friday, March 20, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office-Certify 
 
April 28, 2020 Special Election                            Tuesday, May 5, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office 
                                                                                  Friday, May 8, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office-Certify 
 
August 4, 2020 State Primary                              Friday, August 14, 2020, 9:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office 
                                                                                  Tuesday, August 18, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office-Certify 
 
November 3, 2020 General Election                  Friday, November 20, 2020, 9:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office 
                                                                                 Tuesday, November 24, 2020, 10:00 a.m., Auditor’s Office-Certify 
 

351 NW North Street 
PO Box 29 

Chehalis, WA 98532-0029 
 

Phone: (360) 740-1164 
Toll-Free within Lewis County: 

1-800-562-6130 X1164 
FAX: (360) 740-1421 

 
 
 


